
GP-OMRET-B42

NOTE
Drawings are for illustration purpose only - refer to sprayer for 
actual plumbing. Parts listed are indicative of the sprayer type.

Items in italics or without a part number are non stocked 
items and may need to be specially ordered. 

For further parts information refer to: www.croplands.com.au

SECTION 8
ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS

US60F/40/100RT3

Please contact Technical support for further details

8

4

3

7

21

15

28

22

11

14

12

16

5

9

2

9

23

13

24

18
19

17
13

25

26

27

26

10

3

1

13

6

20

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 A106320 TAIL 3/4" TO 20MM 1

2 A116320 ELBOW 3/4" 1

3 A200030 FLY NUT 3/4" 2

4 A205030 BACK NUT 3/4" 1

5 A2502031 LONG THREAD NIPPLE 3/4" 1

6 A300120 FILTER BASKET MEDIUM 254MM DEEP 2

7 A354030 LID 4" C/W BREATHER & SEAL 1

8 A3510040 LID/RING KIT 355MM 1

9 AG10031 O RING 3/4" 2

10 AG40003 FLAT SEAL 3/4" EPDM 1

11 AR30BRKT AR30 MOTORISED PUMP STAND 1

12 AR40_CRGI PUMP AR40 GEARBOX & CONT 1

13 B163.604.13 ELBOW 1/2" C/W HEX NUT 1/2" 3

14 GX200QX MOTOR 6.5HP HONDA 1

15 RSRL3-100RC HOSEREEL 100M RH WITH REMOTE 1

16 RSRL3L-100RC HOSEREEL 100M LH WITH REMOTE 1

17 TFEL14MF45DEG ELBOW 1/4" M/F 45DEGREE 1

18 TFM1414 NIPPLE 1/4" BRASS 1

19 TFS1414 SOCKET 1/4" BSPF 1

20 TR1HC HOSE CLAMP 25MM 1" WORM DRIVE 1

21 TR34HC HOSE CLAMP 20MM 3/4" WORM DRIVE 3

22 TRSGU138W5 P CLAMP 38MM RUBBER SLEEVE S/S 1

23 UPHANDLE HANDLE FOR MOTORISED AR19/30 1

24 US600-FM1A TANK AND FRAME 600RTV V2 1

25 M8X30 M8 X 30 SET SCREW HT ZP 2

26 M8NNUT M8 NYLOC NUT HT ZP 6

27 M8X40BOLT M8 X 40 HEX HEAD BOLT HT ZP 4

28 Tube_4-US600_30_HR30TG HEP25 SUCTION HOSE 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

TRAYPAK 600 AR40 RSRL3-100RC 
TWIN

US60F_40_100RT3

MDK

WEIGHT (Kg):  

A3

SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE: 1:12

DWG NO.

TITLE:

REVISIONDO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DEBUR AND 
BREAK SHARP 
EDGES

FINISH:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:    0.2
TOLERANCES:       
          LINEAR:         0.5
     ANGULAR:         0.5

Q.A

MFG

APPV'D

CHK'D

DRAWN

COPYRIGHT PROPRIETOR

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF CROPLANDS EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.
AND MUST BE TREATED AS CONFIDENTIAL.
REPRODUCTION OF THIS DRAWING (OR PART THEREOF) OR COMMUNICATION OF 
ITS CONTENTS IS PROHIBITIED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF CROPLANDS 
EQUIPMENT PTY. LTD.

CROPLANDS
A NUFARM LIMITED COMPANY

TRAPAK
01/09/2022

PRELIMINARY

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 A106320 TAIL 3/4" TO 20MM 1

2 A116320 ELBOW 3/4" 1

3 A200030 FLY NUT 3/4" 2

4 A205030 BACK NUT 3/4" 1

5 A2502031 LONG THREAD NIPPLE 3/4" 1

6 A300120 FILTER BASKET MEDIUM 254MM DEEP 2

7 A354030 LID 4" C/W BREATHER & SEAL 1

8 A3510040 LID/RING KIT 355MM 1

9 AG10031 O RING 3/4" 2

10 AG40003 FLAT SEAL 3/4" EPDM 1

11 AR30BRKT AR30 MOTORISED PUMP STAND 1

12 AR40_CRGI PUMP AR40 GEARBOX & CONT 1

13 B163.604.13 ELBOW 1/2" C/W HEX NUT 1/2" 3

14 GX200QX MOTOR 6.5HP HONDA 1

15 RSRL3-100RC HOSEREEL 100M RH WITH REMOTE 1

16 RSRL3L-100RC HOSEREEL 100M LH WITH REMOTE 1

17 TFEL14MF45DEG ELBOW 1/4" M/F 45DEGREE 1

18 TFM1414 NIPPLE 1/4" BRASS 1

19 TFS1414 SOCKET 1/4" BSPF 1

20 TR1HC HOSE CLAMP 25MM 1" WORM DRIVE 1

21 TR34HC HOSE CLAMP 20MM 3/4" WORM DRIVE 3

22 TRSGU138W5 P CLAMP 38MM RUBBER SLEEVE S/S 1

23 UPHANDLE HANDLE FOR MOTORISED AR19/30 1

24 US600-FM1A TANK AND FRAME 600RTV V2 1

25 M8X30 M8 X 30 SET SCREW HT ZP 2

26 M8NNUT M8 NYLOC NUT HT ZP 6

27 M8X40BOLT M8 X 40 HEX HEAD BOLT HT ZP 4

28 Tube_4-US600_30_HR30TG HEP25 SUCTION HOSE 700MM

RSRL IDENTIFICATION OF LEFT & RIGHT, (extract from GP-OMRET-B manual).




